
Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 19, 2024

MS. FERSITA BALLESTEROS
Corporat€ Secretary / Authorized Signatory
CERULEAN ENTERPRISES LTD. CO.,
Salog, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Ballesteros,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
}::tt11r,g.^E{q. *" are pleased to inform-you that Sr,ppiV 

-litr"'trI,rvERy 
OFvARro_us suppLIES ArrD EQUTPMENT FOR USE AT Tgn nv,rz6,trroN cnxrrn

@ PANLAYAAN WEST DISTRICT in rhe amount of Oii ttuoiri-eieht""n rnor"onaFout Handred Fifty-Fiee pesos & 0/100 (php t 1s,tSS.00 ) Orrt i.'i"."iy 
".r'*o"a 

r y.r.

t uly

MA.
City Mayor

Conforme

crrv

CIVIL SECURITY UNIT

1,t4")l'1-
MS. Ff,RSITA BALLESTEROS
Corlorate Secretary / Authorized Signatory
CERULEAN ENTERPRISES LTD. CO.,
Salog, Sorsogon City 4700

OFFICE

EACON oFFrcE-csu

Nov ? 5 2024

NO 2024v 25

BY

LGU.S onC

BY

8Y

a o 0 o!

E. HAMOR 4

a^air(]v 2 5 2024

Date: i t- lA.<.1+



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD_56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 21, 2024

Dear Ms. Ballesteros,

very truly youls.,

"\[#.*,

Theaftached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to CERULEANENTERPRISES LTD. CO., thar delivery may commence on SUPPLY_AND DELMRY OF
VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR USE AT THE EVACUATION CENTER
@ PANLAYAAN WEST DISTRICT, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance ofthis notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

MA. OR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on /r-Y"1

Aulhorized Signature:

CIVIL SECURITY UIIIT clrY

Nov 2 5 2024 Nov 25 20a

$t

LG :Sors

BY

IC MART€T OFFICE

Ba

a o o ol l

MS. FERSITA BALLESTEROS
Corporate Secrerary / Authorized Signarory
CERULEA\ EI{TERPRISES LTD. CO.,
Salog, Sorsogon City 4700

Name ofthe Representative ofrhe Bidden Fi.ri+A B^1k^l+4

/1 )

Nov 2 5 2024



T t-
;

Contmct No. 2024- 1582 S\?

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

_. THIS AGRIEMENT made this 2othdayof November,2o24 between Ma.Uster E.Hamor
:9-^IiI"f city of sorsogon phitippines ( t e."tnatto cuiJ the iii"-r,y,, i "r ,rl" one pad andFERSITA BALLESTEROS Corporate secretary / Authorized sie";;; ;i CERULEANENTERPRJSES LTD. CO., t hereinaffer cs ed rh; -supptier. ) of rh"';;;p"n,

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for cerrain goods and ancillary services, viz SUppLy
AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMiNT FOR USE AT THE
EVACUATION CENTER @ PANLAYAAN WEST DISTRICT and has accepted a Bid by the
Supplier for the supply of those goods fid seryices in the sum One Hundrcd Eighteen Thousund
Four Handred Filry-Fiee Pesos & 0,/100 (Php 118,155,00 ) OnlJ, Gereinafler calted ,the Contract
Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

l. In ftis Agre€ment words alrd expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

2. The following_documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to forrn and 6e read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vrr.:

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (pBDs);

ci

BY

u-So

o#tcE

FrcE4dt
Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliq/ requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submittedl

Schedule of Requirements;
Technical Specifi cations;
General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Bid form, including all the documentvstatements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
to the bid, ifany, resulring from the Procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

S

'I SECURIW UNIT
Gu-Sors

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conlbrme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and,/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins hidder asrees that

that are subsequentlv required forsubmission afterthe contract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Vrriatiotr Orders. and Warrntv Securitv.
shall likewise form oart ofthe Cotrtmct.

for the sum of One Handrcd Eighleq Thoasond Fow Hundred
Pesos & 0/100 (Php 118,155.00 ) Only or such other sums

, CERULEAN ENTERPRISES LTD. CO', agrees to viz
as may be
SUPPLYascertained

AND Df,LIVERY OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FORUSE AT
THE EVACUATION CENTER @ PANLAYAAN rir'EST DISTRJCT iN

?0N0!
2425

Nt)v 2 5 2024
I!

Ba-

onc

a o o ol
I

&

I

additio[al c0ntract documents or i[formation prescribed by the GPPB

Nov 25



4. The Citv Govern nent qf Sotsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the panies hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic oftlre Philippines on the day and year first above w tten.

,,,)t}[/,,-*,
City Mopr

lor:

CITY GOWNNMENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLf,DGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ME this 

- 

daY

Pmvinc€ of SorsogoD, PhitiPpines' personally appesred

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

Corporale Secretary / Authoriaed
Sigatary

for:

C E R U LEAN E NTE I?RTS ES LTD,
co.'

2024 in the CitY ofSorsogon,

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-8$-852

4.4"L
FERSITA BALLESTEROS

Known to me to be the same peIsons who e,@culed the forgoing instumeot and

acknowledged to me lhat the ssme is ftee and voluntary act and de€d of the e ities which lhey repres€tlt

rEspcctively.

This instnment , is I CONTRACT consistirS oftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattscbments)
including page on which this acknowledgemmt
margin ofeach and ev€ry page thereof

tN wnNESS WHI-l
above wrincn.

^1TY.t{oT

signcd by thc paftics hercto on the leii
seal€d with my nols.ial se3l

diy. ttr€ year lrrd place

I
C. LAYOII

FL
i'tru.ltc :r,11025

.io ol tY)i

Doc No.
Pag€ No.

I8P LI tHE O.O+,,25s PrE 6teSlTtrora

I h6ve

Book No
Series of

3?? t ooo5gtr, Fol'L {.i.41?!t

wimess ,


